

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16043/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2007 in FA No. 162/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAJ KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI CHAND JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.C. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

The Judgment of the High Court is stayed only to the extent of
share of profit but the rendition of the account shall be done as directed by
the High Court.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master