

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16043/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2007 in FA No. 162/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAJ KUMAR JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI CHAND JAIN Respondent(s)

(for clarification/direction and office report)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Deepam Garg,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastav, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arun Beriwal,Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav,Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain,Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter on 10.12.2007.

Before that date, the counter, if any, shall be filed.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master