

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16043/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2007 in FA No. 162/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAJ KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI CHAND JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/direction and permission to submit addl. documents and exem. from filing filing O.T. and vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
   Ms. Deepam Garg, Adv.  
   Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, A dv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Kunal Verma, A dv.  
   Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.  
   Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
   Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.  
Printing dispensed with. Appeal shall be heard on SLP paper books. Addl. documents, if any, shall be filed within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Stay to continue.  
(Shashi Sareen)            (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master                Court Master