

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6 & 7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1415 OF 2008

RAJ KUMAR JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI CHAND JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for disposing of appeal in terms of compromise and exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.
Mrs. Deepam Garg,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory applications and appeal are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]
Sr.PA Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6 & 7 OF 2012

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1415 OF 2008

RAJ KUMAR JAIN

....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

LAXMI CHAND JAIN

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It is represented that both parties who are real brothers have arrived a settlement on 23.12.2011 in Civil Suit No.6A of 2009 before the Trial Court and filed a Joint Application containing the terms of Compromise/Settlement.

In view of the same, parties are directed to implement the terms of Settlement.

Interlocutory applications and appeal are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
2ND APRIL, 2012

.....J.
[J. CHELAMESWAR]